






















SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY 
• CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM  

1 NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION Project Directorate, 

Shaheed Mohtarma Benazir Bhutto Town in 

Sindh 

2 PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVERNMENT / OTHER Board of Revenue, Government of Sindh.  

3 TITLE OF CONTRACT REQUISITION FOR STATIONARY ITEMS FOR 

SMBBT, DEH MANDIARI, KARACHI PROJECT.  

4 TENDER NO 

5 BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT As above 

6 FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME PDWD, GoS 

7 TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE 892,443/- 

8 ENGINEERING ESTIMATE (FOR CIVIL WORKS 

ONLY) 

892,443/- 

9 ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD 90 Days 

10 TENDER OPENED ON (DATED & TIME) 26-12-2016 

11 NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD 

(ATTACH LIST) 

03 (Three) 

12 NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED 03 (Three) 

13 NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME 

OF OPENING 

03 (Three) 

14 BID EVALUATION REPORT (ATTACH A COPY) Yes 

15 NAME 	& ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL 

BIDDER 
M/s. Rajgan Enterprises, FL. B-506, 

Panama Centre, Block-13/D, Gulshan-e-

lqbal, Karachi 

16 CONTRACT AWARD PRICE 995,180/- 

17 RANKING 	OF 	SUCCESSFUL 	BIDDER 	IN 

EVALUATION 	REPORT 	(i.e 	1ST, 	2ND, 	3RD 

EVALUATED BID) 

1st  (Lowest Evaluated Bid) 

18 METHOD OF PROCUREMENT 

a). SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE 

b). SINGLE STAGE TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE 

c). TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE 

d). TWO STAGE TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE 

Single Stage One Envelope (Local) 

19 APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF 

CONTRACT 

Project Director (SMBBT) 

20 WHETHER PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 

N/A 

21 ADVERTISEMENT 

SPPRA WEBSITE 

NEWSPAPERS 

SPPRA ID No. 2147483647, Serial No. 30730, 

Dated: 06-12-2016 

22 NATURE OF CONTRACT Domestic (local) 

23 WHETHER 	QUALIFICATION 	CRITERIA 	WAS 

INCLUDED IN BIDDING DOCUMENTS 

Yes 

24 WHETHER EVALUATION CRITERIA BID WAS 

INCLUDED IN BIDDING DOCUMENTS 

Yes 



...25 WHETHER 	APPROVAL 	OF 	COMPETENT 

AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A 

"METHOD 	OTHER 	THAN 	COMPETITIVE 

BIDDING 

Open competitive Bidding method was used 

26 WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE 

BIDDERS 

Yes 

27 WHETHER 	THE 	SUCCESSFUL 	BID 	WAS 

LOWEST EVALUATED BID/BEST EVALUATED 

BID 

Yes 

28 WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS 

TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT 

Yes 

29 WHETHER THE NAMES OF THE BIDDERS 

THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT 

THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS 

Yes 

30 WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT WAS GIVEN 

TO 	BIDDERS 	BEFORE 	THE 	AWARD 	OF 

CONTRACT 

Yes (enclosed) 

31 ANY COMPLAINT RECEIVED No 

32 ANY 	DEVIATION 	FROM 	SPECIFICATIONS 

GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS 

No 

33 WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE 

TIME 

No 

34 ANY 	DEVIATION 	FROM 	QUALIFICATION 

CRITERIA 

No 

35 WAS 	IT 	ASSURED 	BY 	THE 	PROCURING 

AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT 

BLACK LISTED 

Yes 

36 WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER / OF THE 

PROCURING 	AGENCY 	TO 	THE 	SUPPLIERS 

PREMISES 	IN 	CONNECTION 	WITH 	THE 

PROCUREMENT DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED 

REGARDING FINANCES OF VISIT IF ABROAD 

No 

37 WERE PROPER SAFEGUARD PROVIDED ON 

MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYMENT IN THE 

CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC) 

On submission of Pay Order from schedule 

Bank of Pakistan 

38 SPECIAL CONDITIONS IF ANY No 

39 DATED OF AWARD OF CONTRACT l'4  r,t ,20/4 
40 SIGNATURE 	& 	OFFICIAL 	STAMP 	OF 

AUTHORIZED OFFICER 

•-.X6CtI 

SAIBBT 

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
SHAHEED MOHTARMA BENAZIR BHUTTO TOWNS 

BOARD OF REVENUE, GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
1st Floor, Apollo Centre, Dalmia Road, Karachi 

No. EE/SMBBT/2017/ 

M/s. Rajgan Enterprises 
FL. B-506, Panama Centre 
Block-13/D, Gulshan-e-lqbal 
Karachi. 

Dated o}- 0,2-2111 

LETTER OF COMM ENCEM ENT 

Subject: 	REQUISITION FOR STATIONARY ITEMS FOR SMBBT, DEII MANDIARI, 
KARACHI PROJECT.  

With reference to the letter of acceptance for the above noted work at a cost Rs. 995.180/-
(Rupees Nine Lac Ninety Five Thousand One Hundred & Eighty Only). You are requested to make 
immediate arrangement to start the work from the date of issue of this letter and complete the same within the 
period stipulated for completion of work in the tender documents i.e. (90) days. 

Please note that the work should be carried out strictly in accordance with the drawing. design, 
specifications, term & conditions agreed to as per contract agreement of above mentioned work. 

In case you failed to commence the work within Seven (07) days from the date of issue of this 
letter, action under the relevant clauses of the contract agreement shall be initiated against you. 

Executive Engineer 
SMBBT, GOS 

Copy forwarded for information to: 
1. The Director (F&A), SMBBT. 
2. The Chief Engineer, SMBBT. 
3. The Superintending Engineer, SMBBT. 
4. The Assistant Executive Engineer, SMBBT 
5. The PS to Project Director, SMBBT 



Issued to 
CNIC Na,_.. 

Vide D.S.R. No. 7 

Or, behalf of ch:Alari No 
fcr the parpose of 	 

Entry No. Dt. 	2-/ 

143479 
	 10: 111liil1lil141141111111I1111111111111111 lII111  

(RUPEES THREE THOUSAVD 

CONTRACT AGREEMENT 

THIS CONTRACT AGREEMENT (hereinafter called the Agreement) made on the 	7 	day of 

reV3 	(month) 204 between Project Director, Shaheed Mohtarma Benazir Bhutto Town 

(hereafter called the "Employer") of the one part and M/s. Rajgan Enterprises, FL. B-506, Panama 

Centre, Block-13/D, Gulshan-e-lqbal, Karachi (hereafter called the "Contractor") of the other part. 

WHEREAS the Employer is desirous that certain works REQUISITION FOR STATIONARY ITEMS FOR 

SMBBT, DEH MANDIARI, KARACHI PROJECT. Should be executed by the Contractor and has accepted a 
bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and remedying of any defects 
therein. 

NOW this Agreement witnesses as follows. 

1. In this Agreement words & expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively 

assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to. 

2. That following documents after incorporating addenda, if any accept those parts relating to. 

a. The Contract agreement. 
b. The Letter of Acceptance. 

c. The completed Form of Bid. 
d. The General Conditions Part-I 
e. The priced Bill of Quantities 

f. The specifications 

g. 	 (any other) 

Rajgan Enterprises 



Ralgan Eat 	• 
(tignature or -co ridedils 

Seal 
Proprietor 

(Signature of Employer) 

Seal 

<-• 

025378 
	 III I1111111111111111111111111t111111111111t1 

a 

Numittravtemt 	i') -1,611)  
Licence No. '124 (•- 	' !,14mar Too 

127376 

3. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter 

mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the 

works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the 

Contract. 

4. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor, in consideration of the execution and 

completion of the works as per provisions of the Contract, the Contract Price or such other sum 

as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner 

prescribed by the Contract. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed on the day, month 

and year first before written in accordance with their respective laws. 

Engineer 
Witness: 

1. Signature. 	  

Name of Firm 

2. Signature 	  

Name of Firm 

 

     



aTh terpr is es 

c'reoriRtotir 

ill it 1131111\1MinliM1\1111iiti 
J601998 

ARIEL A W:AR 7 I 
Licence 

Gulshan-,  
S. NO. 

DATE 	L, 0011103 
ISSUED TO ',TIM 4141:',:FSS t..;/ajahat 
1 HROUGH Miff AWLS 
PURPOSE 	 Advocate 
h01 FOR USED BANC GUALUITrIlattroTIKE 
'ON q3PUS9!tiIRFAIF Dor - 

REQUISITION FOR STATIONARY ITEMS 

FOR SMBBT, DEH MANDIARI, KARACHI 

PROJECT 

WS. RAJGAN ENTERPRISES 



J601999 
	 1111111)11111 \1\\ I 	Th111111\1 \11111\11111 

.;; 

CiVit CArQ 
•:; O. 	• 

DATE 	0 4 F t 2017 
ISSUED re MTH ADDRCSS 	/v s ajahat 
THHOLiiN L,t4 I H AUDHESS 
PURPOSE 	 Advocate 

FOR USE& JIM( GUARAVYAWUJOIVORCE 

REQUISITION FOR STATIONARY ITEMS 

FOR SMBBT, DEH MANDIARI, KARACHI 

PROJECT 

M/S. RAJGAN ENTERPRISES 

?A- 

0011104 



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
SHAHEED MOHTARMA BENAZIR BHUTTO TOWNS 

Apollo Centre Near Bahria University, Stadium Road, Karachi 
Phone # 021-99240255 

No. EE/SMBBT/ Dated .2_c i;:s -2017 

The Manager (CB) 
Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority 
Barrack No. 8, Secretariat 4A, 
Court Road, Karachi 

• Subject: 1- REQUISITION FOR STATIONARY ITEMS FOR SMBBT, DELI MANDIARI, 
KARACHI PROJECT 

2- PRINTING OF POSSESSION ORDER BOOK & OTHER FOR SMBBT,  
MANDIARI, KARACHI PROJECT 

Reference: 	SPPRA web site Serial No.30730 & SPPRA ID No. 2147483647 

Enclosed please find herewith Bid Evaluation report. Comparative Statement. Bidders 

Qualification Report & Attendance Sheet for the subject works for your further necessary action please. 

Enci: As above. 

Executive Engineer 
SMBBT 

Cc to:- 

4. The Chief Engineer, SMBBT. 
5. The Superintending Engineer, SMBBT. 
6. PS to the Project Director, SMBBT. 

y r  "• .7% 

	

< 
	 1 

	

Min 17. 	 time 

''1.,  

Only if '`. 



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

SHAHEED MOHTARMA BENAZIR BHUTTO TOWN 
Apollo Centre, Dalmia Road, Karachi. 

Dated - -2017 

BID OPENING REPORT 

1. Name of Procedure Agency. 	 Project Director 

Shaheed Mohtarma Benazir Bhutto Town 

2. Tender Reference No. 

3. Tender Description / Name of Work. 	 Requisition for stationary items for SMBBT, Deh-

Mandiari, Karachi Project 

4. Tender Published. 	 SPPRA website Serial No.30730 & SPPRA ID No. 2147483647 

5. Total Bid Documents Sold. 	 03 Nos. 

6. Total Bids Received. 	 03 Nos. 

7. Technical Bid Opening date. 	 Not applicable. 

8. No. of Bid Technically Qualified 	 Not applicable 

9. Bid(s) Rejected. 	 No. 

10. Financial Bid Opening date 	 26th December 2016 

11. Bidders Qualification 	 All Bidders are qualified as per SPPRA Rule-46(i)(a) 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S.N 

o. 

Name of 

Bidder. 

Cost offered by the 

Bidder. (PKR) 

1 	Engineer's 

Estimate i/c 2% 

contingency 

Compa 
rison 
with 

Estimat 
ed Cost. 

Ranking 	Ranking in 	Reasons 

in 	Terms of 	for 

Terms 	Cost. 	Acceptal 

of Cost. 	 ce / 

Rejectioi 

1 

2 

M/s. Rajgen 

Enterprises 

M/s. S.j 
Construction 

Rs. 995,018 /- 

Rs. 892,443/- 

11.49% 

above 
1st 

Accepter 

1st 	
Being thf 

1st 

Lowest 

Rejectec 

2nd 	
being thf 

2na 

Lowest 

Rs. 996,303/- 
11.64% 

above 
2nd 

M/s. V.0 Tec 

Contractor 
Rs. 998,839/- 

11.92% 

above 
3rd 

Rejectec 

3rd 	
being ill( 

3rd 

Lowest 

4 

(Mohammad Jawa* Qureshi) 
Executive Engi • er 

, KMC 

(Member PC) olti  

VcectAt"e  

(Ali Abbas) 

Deputy Director (F&A),SMBBT 

Member/Secretary (PC) 

(Syed Nafees Agha) 

Executive Engineer, SMBBT 

Chairman (PC) 

dr 

16: 



Page 16 of 19 

ctc.: 
Tr. 	'Ault° 

luvinstup Sindh 

Rajg 

REQUISITION FOR STATIONARY ITEMS FOR SMIII3T, DELI MANDIARI, 

KARACHI PROJECT 

BILL OF OUAN'FITIES 

Item No Description of item Quantities Rate Unit 
Amount in 

Rupees 

I 2 3 4 5 6 

1 
SMBBT Note Sheet (80 to 85 gram light green paper) 250 

1- I .;• 1"%l icLif S-3 -7SC ..... 

2 
Allotment Order (Serial # 14001 to 28500 and 3 copies of each 
serial) 290 

23.s.-  0: /1„-,s. q7/Se)•". 

- ei).c‘Li4  

746r%-* s.‘' 

w ile - 	_, Covers (15000 PCs) 15000 
241..io di s• 

' 	4 
Dispatch Ledger (Serial # 1501 to 9300) (100 page ledger each) 
100 gram paper 78 

X11`" /\431.  

5 
bispatch Ledger (Serial # 501 to 2300 ) (100 page ledger each) 
100 gram paper 18 

6 
Treasury tags (20000 PCs) 

20000 
• s--Lj_Lks\,,  • 4n2. 	._LA) 

7 
a4 size paper ream 80 gram 50 

4 ‘ (.). eg this: 

iNIci . 

1 34zr.): vu 

). 4 bpo•kG 
8 

Legal size paper ream 80 gram 
50  

4 tti .,-, 
Soft Board 1 

.C.)F, • 0% rieS • 02:_ks, _ 

70ci •-•. 
I 0 White Board 1 ay-, 44) A4.,-/ • 

11 
White Board markers (6 Blue and 6 Black) 

1, 
: C/*/-,  /VOS 4141 • kv 

a ),_c_._,A-; 

1)-ao **";•. 

& C1,41.,--,; 

1') 
Table Stationery Holders Set ( Dark Brown) 4 

Z--e' • Ps 11_1..VL 

PLX_.  

Pia( • 

13 
Writing Pads (24 PCs) ,4 

c/-( 1'1' 

14 
Hole Punch Single Hand (24 PCs) -)4 

-.) 31'4",  

15 
Paper Scissor (12 PCs) 

1, 
S 3 - ,/v isicr(.. 6.36._±_- 

e. .; 6. i.-‘, 16 Steel Scale (12 PCs maximum size) 1') 
3 ' s^) PIPS 

17 
Pencil (72 PCs) 

72 
( )-- - -"' Airt • iit,  4_ eu.. 

18 
Pencil Eraser (48 PCs) 

48 

19 
Sharpener (24 PCs) 

24 
el 	,-^, ii-d -16• t.)12 

20 Stapler (9 Small) 9 --)_ kci • - fj )_3 1ic. • ,2. 



iq ft• 

Page 17 of 19 

I- 

,ktf Direetci 
me Fldnazir Bhutto 

iusivrisnip Sindh 

Item No 

t, 

Description of item 
, 

Quantities Rate Unit 
Amount ill 

 
Rupees 

" 1 —Stapler (9 full size) 9 
:t• 	Su ,..-, isk-s • 

22 Stapler Pins Pins (12 small) 12 
' 	"t' Pi, 1 • 36c— c,  

/3 
Stapler Pins (12 full size) 1/ 

) "7 i v /N/1-,1  

N6i.' • 

3 )-1/ '‘'`-a 

9liev• eu 

OflOt;  

 52•$^ 

/4 
Dollar Pointers (240 PCs / 150 Black and 90 Blue) 240 

Z; 10 

25 
Ink Pads (36 PCs maximum size / 18 Black and 18 Blue) 

36 
3 6•1/0 _Alt. 

ti L̀..,-c - 
26 Ink Bottles (12 PCs / 6 Blue and 6 Black) 1/ 

id- • r0 
•.).7 Sponge Damper Dabber Water (24 PCs) 24 6 ';? .4  ,t; /)(7,/ /ag • et,  

28 
. 

Sticky Note (36 PCs) 36 
»• I) AI rte)-• i"-  

/9 
Paper Pins (24 Box) /4 

30 
Permanent Marker (36 PCs 12 Blue, 12 Black and 12 Red) 

36 4:_ • <-, nee:,--c• /So-• 'i,  
31 

/hit° (24 PCs Correction Pen) 
/4 

32 UHU Glue Sticks (12 Box maximum size) 
1/ fl-:T e 

49 i -,-, 

_Ifa. 

Pir; 

fics  • 

M. 

:2_cx,  la 1-0, 

If n • e:- 

a 4),t, . t 

tille.i-4  

33 
Highlighter (24 PCs / 12 Green and 12 Orange) 

24 

34 
Register (50 PCs / 500 Pages each) 

24 /.76, pid 

35 
Masking Tape (12 PCs) 

12  ir • 0) 

36 
Scotch Tape (12 PCs maximum size) 

1/ //g • ,-- MI • 

/W. 

• 

/.1?e,  • 

:Le Qrs. ev 37 
 Office Dustbin Dustbin (12 PCs) 

12 / Iv • ,,A ) 

Total 0.7s; -ct.zi t.  

prises 



)irectci•Roi..i 

• Bhutto 
bindh 

I/We hereby quoted as follow 

Items Based on offer rate amounting to Rs. 	/- Rs. 	 •  14?  

Grand Total Rs. 	  

The total amount is Rs.  o 4s,-,/,',./-  (Rupees  tv:›,f." Le•e' A,,-, ',G< ti 91-2-r(th - 4'  .X 
	 - 

(In Figure) 	 (In Words) 

b 	e'ri. 	(: ,"../1 ) 	for the complete job for all offer rate basis. 

I-/ We have attached a paYorder bearing No.  CJ ii_S.c/De R  
Dated  )_3 -- / ).. -  -.?..c• / C., 	issued from  4-3,,,-,4 Ac /4t;n .6 (..,*,-.-Y,ax  4'/(a -/c4,2_44,41./inder,_/:,/,. 

(Name of Bank) 

Bank amounting to Rs.  )_c,c,-,e,c • 	as per NIT. 

Time Limit: 90 Days 	 Penalty per days: Rs.2000/- 

Note: 

• Tender must be quoted in figure & in words both otherwise liable to be cancelled. 

• All over writing & correction if any must be initiated & stamped by the bidder. 

signatuftawo offargerswith Stamp 
Address: 	 Proprietor 

Page 18 of 19 



SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY 

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM  
1 NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION Project Directorate, 

Shaheed Mohtarma Benazir Bhutto Town 

Sindh 

2 

3 

PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVERNMENT / OTHER Board of Revenue, Government of Sindh. 

TITLE OF CONTRACT PRINTING OF POSSESSION ORDER B001 

OTHER 	FOR 	SMBBT, 	DEH 	MANDII 

KARACHI PROJECT.  

4 TENDER NO 

5 BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT As above 

6 FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME PDWD, GoS 

7 TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE 897,855/- 

8 ENGINEERING ESTIMATE (FOR CIVIL WORKS 

ONLY) 

897,855/- 

_ 
9 ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD 90 Days _ 

10 TENDER OPENED ON (DATED & TIME) 26-12-2016 

11 NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD 

(ATTACH LIST) 

03 (Three) 

12 NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED 03 (Three) 

13 NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME 

OF OPENING 

03 (Three) 

14 BID EVALUATION REPORT (ATTACH A COPY) Yes 

15 NAME & ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL 

BIDDER 
M/s. Rajgan Enterprises, FL. B-506, 

Panama Centre, Block-13/D, Gulshan-i 

lqbal, Karachi 

16 CONTRACT AWARD PRICE 997,101/- 

17 RANKING 	OF 	SUCCESSFUL 	BIDDER 	IN 

EVALUATION 	REPORT (i.e 	1ST, 	2ND, 	3RD 

EVALUATED BID) 

1" (Lowest Evaluated Bid) 

18 METHOD OF PROCUREMENT 

a). SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE 

b). SINGLE STAGE TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE 

c). TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE 

d). TWO STAGE TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE 

Single Stage One Envelope (Local) 

19 APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF 

CONTRACT 

Project Director (SMBBT) 

20 WHETHER PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 

N/A 

21 ADVERTISEMENT 

SPPRA WEBSITE 

NEWSPAPERS 

SPPRA ID No. 2147483647, Serial No. 3073C 

Dated: 06-12-2016 

22 NATURE OF CONTRACT Domestic (local) 

23 WHETHER 	QUALIFICATION 	CRITERIA 	WAS 

INCLUDED IN BIDDING DOCUMENTS 

Yes 

24 WHETHER EVALUATION CRITERIA BID WAS 

INCLUDED IN BIDDING DOCUMENTS 
Yes 

in 

RI, 



S 25 WHETHER 	APPROVAL 	OF 	COMPETENT 

AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A 

METHOD 	OTHER 	THAN 	COMPETITIVE 

BIDDING 

Open competitive Bidding method was used 

26 WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE 

BIDDERS 

Yes 

27 WHETHER 	THE 	SUCCESSFUL 	BID 	WAS 
LOWEST EVALUATED BID/BEST EVALUATED 

BID 

Yes 

28 WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS 

TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT 
Yes 

29 WHETHER THE NAMES OF THE BIDDERS 
THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT 

THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS 

Yes 

30 WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT WAS GIVEN 

TO 	BIDDERS 	BEFORE 	THE 	AWARD 	OF 

CONTRACT 

Yes (enclosed) 

31 ANY COMPLAINT RECEIVED No 

32 ANY 	DEVIATION 	FROM 	SPECIFICATIONS 

GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS 

No 

33 WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE 
TIME 

No 

34 ANY 	DEVIATION 	FROM 	QUALIFICATION 
CRITERIA 

No 

35 WAS 	IT 	ASSURED 	BY 	THE 	PROCURING 

AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT 

BLACK LISTED 

Yes 

36 WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER / OF THE 

PROCURING 	AGENCY 	TO 	THE 	SUPPLIERS 
PREMISES 	IN 	CONNECTION 	WITH 	THE 

PROCUREMENT DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED 
REGARDING FINANCES OF VISIT IF ABROAD 

No 

37 WERE PROPER SAFEGUARD PROVIDED ON 
MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYMENT IN THE 

CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC) 

On submission of Pay Order from schedule 
Bank of Pakistan 

38 SPECIAL CONDITIONS IF ANY No 

39 DATED OF AWARD OF CONTRACT 
931‘. eie iZe( c 

40 SIGNATURE 	& 	OFFICIAL 	STAMP 	OF 
AUTHORIZED OFFICER IC;I;b-----\.-‘._ 

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
SHAHEED MOHTARMA BENAZIR BHUTTO TOWNS 

BOARD OF REVENUE, GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
Pt Floor, Apollo Centre, Dalmia Road, Karachi 

No. EE/SMBBT/2017/ I S 	 Dated 40?" - 02 -201 7 

M/s. Rajgan Enterprises 
FL. B-506, Panama Centre 
Block-13/D, Gulshan-e-lqbal 
Karachi. 

LETTER OF COMNIENCEMENT 

Subject: 	PRINTING OF POSSESSION 0111912 BOOK & OTHER FOR SMBBT, DEH 
MANDIARI, KARACHI PROJECT.  

With reference to the letter of acceptance for the above noted work at a cost Rs. 997.10 1 /-

(Rupees Nine Lac Ninety Seven Thousand One Hundred & One Only). You are requested to make immediate 

arrangement to start the work from the date of issue of this letter and complete the same within the period 

stipulated for completion of work in the tender documents i.e. (90) days. 

Please note that the work should be carried out strictly in accordance with the drawing. design, 
specifications, term & conditions agreed to as per contract agreement of above mentioned work. 

In case you failed to commence the work within Seven (07) days from the date of issue of this 
letter, action under the relevant clauses of the contract agreement shall be initiated against you. 

Executive Engineer 
SM BBT, GOS 

Copy forwarded for information to: 
I. The Director (F&A), SMBBT. 
2. The Chief Engineer, SMBBT. 
3. The Superintending Engineer, SMBBT. 
4. The Assistant Executive Engineer, SMBBT 
5. The PS to Project Director, SMBBT 



STAMP OFFICE  CITY COURT, KARACHI. 

Issued 

CNiC No. 	  

Vide D.S.R.No 	  

On behalf  chalian No 

for the parpose of 	 

Entry No. 

/7 

143478 
	

11111111111111111i 111111111111111111)11111111111 

(RUPEES BULL iiiikSAND 

CONTRACT AGREEMENT 

THIS CONTRACT AGREEMENT (hereinafter called the Agreement) made on the 	T 	day of 

FE6 	(month) 201f between Project Director, Shaheed Mohtarma Benazir Bhutto Town 

(hereafter called the "Employer") of the one part and M/s. Rajgan Enterprises, FL. B-506, Panama 

Centre, Block-13/D, Guishan-e-lqbal, Karachi (hereafter called the "Contractor") of the other part.  

WHEREAS the Employer is desirous that certain works PRINTING OF POSSESSION ORDER BOOK & 

OTHER FOR SMBBT, DEH MANDIARI, KARACHI PROJECT. Should be executed by the Contractor and has 

accepted a bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and remedying of any 

defects therein. 

NOW this Agreement witnesses as follows. 

1. In this Agreement words & expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively 

assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to. 

2. That following documents after incorporating addenda, if any accept those parts relating to. 

a. The Contract agreement. 

b. The Letter of Acceptance. 

c. The completed Form of Bid. 

d. The General Conditions Part-I 

e. The priced Bill of Quantities 

f. The specifications 

g. 	  (any other) 

*NW iN111101": - 



Nit/ 
Licence No 124. 41r.ip 	klaytear Tom 

hl 

127375 

41 Mali 
ivocate 

(Rbt 	 imit) 

025377 
	 Ill 11111 NI 10I f u11111111111uU11111{111%1111111 

3. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter 

mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the 

works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the 

Contract. 

4. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor, in consideration of the execution and 

completion of the works as per provisions of the Contract, the Contract Price or such other sum 

as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner 

prescribed by the Contract. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed on the day, month 

and year first before written in accordance with their respective laws. 

Ribe4kws (Signature of Enikvfer) 

	

Seal 	• 
Proprie tor 	

Seal 

Witness: '4.  

1. Signature.  	 2. Signature 	  

	

Name of Firm 	 Name of Firm 



Rajco 

prietQr 

111111IIi1111I1I111IIIl111111111111111IIId rat 
J601996 

atiARJEEL AWED SHAIKH STA: ft,  
Licence No. 123, Shop No. 16, Karim Gaza 

Guishan+Nbal, B1-14, Near 
S. NO. 

DATE 0 4 F Eb 201Q01.101  
ISSUED TO MR A DOR ES sg W,7,jhat 
THROUGH WITH AODHESS —  " 
PURPOSE 	 Advocate 
NOT FOR USED BANK GUARANTYMItUDIYORE 
VENDOR VETRESPOKSIr !t,'Y qkf 

PRINTING OF POSSESSION ORDER BOOK & 

OTHER FOR SMBBT, DEH MANDIARI, KARACHI 

PROJECT 

M/S. RAJGAN ENTERPRISES 

T 



111111111111111fililINIMIMIIiitimliti 
J601997 

 

 

t- 

•„?'"kt.,  • 

 

Lima km Stop N. 	read, 
GuIshan-e-tcpat, CI.14, 4i,2r CivIC CentJe liaractu. 

S. NO. 
DATE 0 4 FEE32017 0011102 
ISSUED TO MTH AIMPESSS pyRjah, 
THROUGH WITH ADOHESS  
PURPOSE 	 Advour,  
NOT FOR USED BANK GUARANTYNALUMORCF 	, 
MOOR SOT %;ES:71;c11* 

PRINTING OF POSSESSION ORDER BOOK & 
OTHER FOR SMBBT, DEH MANDIARI, KARACHI 

PROJECT 

M/S. RAJGAN ENTERPRISES 



king in 

ms of 

ost. 

1st 

nd 

rd 

Reasons 

for 

Acceptat 

ce / 

Rejection 

Accepter 

Being th( 

1st 

Lowest 

Rejectec 

being tht 

2nd 

Lowest 

Rejecter 

being th( 

3rd 

Lowest 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

SHAHEED MOHTARMA BENAZIR BHUTTO TOWN 
Apollo Centre, Dalmia Road, Karachi. 

No. EE/SMBBT/ Dated 	-2017 

BID OPENING REPORT 

1. Name of Procedure Agency. 

2. Tender Reference No. 

3. Tender Description / Name of Work. 

4. Tender Published. 

5. Total Bid Documents Sold. 

6. Total Bids Received. 

7. Technical Bid Opening date. 

8. No. of Bid Technically Qualified 

9. Bid(s) Rejected. 

10. Financial Bid Opening date 

11. Bidders Qualification 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

Project Director 

Shaheed Mohtarma Benazir Bhutto Town 

Printing of possession order book & other for SMBBT, Deh 

Mandiari, Karachi Project 

SPPRA website Serial No.30730 & SPPRA ID No. 2147483647 

03 Nos. 

03 Nos. 

Not applicable. 

Not applicable 

No. 

26th December 2016 

All Bidders are qualified as per SPPRA Rule-46(i)(a) 

S.N 

o. 

Name of 

Bidder. 

Cost offered by the 

Bidder. (PKR) 

Engineer's 

Estimate i/c 2% 

contingency 

Compa 
rison 
with 

Estimat 

ed Cost. 

Ranking 

in 

Terms 

of Cost. 

Ran 

Ter 

C 

1 

2 

M/s. Rajgen 

Enterprises 

M/s. V.0 Tec 

Contractor 

Rs. 997,101 / - 

Rs. 897,855/- 

11.05% 

above 
1st 

Rs. 1,007,684/- 
11.07% 

above 
2nd  

3 
M/s. S.j 

Construction 
Rs. 1.042.568/- 

11.37% 

above 
3rd 

(Mohammad Ja 	Qureshi) 

Executive Engi er 

MONIM, xmc 
(Member PQ Olgtse  

001."  

(Ali Abbas) 

Deputy Director (F&A),SMBBT 

Member/Secretary (PC) 

(Syed Nafees Agha) 

Executive Engineer, SMBBT 

Chairman (PC) 



PRINTING OF POSSESSION ORDER BOOK & OTHER FOR SMBBT, DEH 
MANDIARI, KARACHI PROJECT 

BILL OF QUANTITIES  

Item No Description of item Quantities Rate Unit 
Amount in 

Rupees 

6 

1 

Acknowledgement Possession Order ( Glossy paper) (50 Sheets 

per Book/Pad) 600 
>,-(i # ✓ 

Nos. 
/l/ .7̀ 1i z v 

? File Covers (15000 PCs) 15000 
tie. 

Nos. , 
beVezz,  .,v 

3C ac 	, --) 
, \Treasury tags (12000 PCs) 12000 Nos. 

2- . 	s 

4 
a4 size paper ream 80 gram 50 i;/ 	‘.0  Ream.  

_.2 49022_!_,  t; 

ceRPO.,, 

5 eget size paper ream 80 gram 50  • 
Ream. 

6 
Carbon Paper 350 

?c ei .o.) Pkt 

Register (25 PCs / 500 Pages each) 15 /..ci, , ‘ Nos. lact),  .,,,‘ 

Total , .7  z si-c  .., 

I/We hereby quoted as follow 	 0/ z 	ii; 

        

        

 

Items Based on offer rate amounting to Rs. 	 /- 

  

Rs.  4 4 7 2 

 

      

Rs.  4ei /0/4/— 

 

       

       

    

Grand Total 

  

        

The total amount is Rs.  4' 	(Rupees  "/,..Le LAC /V,..  
(In Figure) , 	 (In Words) V 

Gee f d. 	1•41- 	Cz."149 	for the complete job for all offer rate basis. 
I / We have attached a pay order bearing No. 	C  
Dated  •1 	- 1 c• 	issued from  15,1 AK 	 (44,1. /hmArt g0044=ti  &Y.-A.1ft) 

Bank amounting to Rs.  ) eca 	as per NIT. 
Note: 

• Tender must be quoted in figure & in words both otherwise liable to be cancelled. 

• All over writing & correction if any must be initiated & stamped by the bidder. 

SignaturM91161  

Address: 
ifteisfith Stamp 

. 	• 
letor 

    

Page 16 of 17 

:3* him() 
Township sindh 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21

